PRINTED: 02/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435047	B. WING		01/09/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
F 561 SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fi 1/7/24 through 1/9/24 not in compliance with F561, F625, F655, F6 F761, F803, F812, F8 A complaint facility-re investigation for complated and the facilities was conduct 1/9/24. The area surprocess for following instructions. Avantara past non-compliance a resident's medical of their resuscitation concompliance are sident's medical of their resuscitation concompliance and facilitate through support of renot limited to the right (1) through (11) of this \$483.10(f)(1) The result of the first provisions assessments, and plapplicable provisions \$483.10(f)(2) The result of the first provisions \$483.10(f)(2) The result of the first provisions assessments and plapplicable provisions \$483.10(f)(2) The result of the first provisions as a possible provisions \$483.10(f)(2) The result of the first provisions as a possible provision and provisions are provisions and provisions are provisions and provisions are provisions and provisions are provis	mination. right to and the facility must be resident self-determination sident choice, including but its specified in paragraphs (f) is section. Sident has a right to choose (including sleeping and incare and providers of health tent with his or her interests, an of care and other in of this part.	F 50	1. No immediate corrective action could for the failure to accommodate resident's clothing, activity, and mealtime preferen 2. All residents have been identified to b for staff failure to accommodate resident clothing, activity, and mealtime preferen 3. The Director of Nursing (DON) or des will educate all care staff, to include cert nursing assistant (CNA) T, CNA U, and on the Resident Dignity & Privacy policy ensure resident's personal choices are considered when providing care and ser meet the resident's needs and preference including clothing, activity, and mealtime preferences. Education will occur no lat February 20, 2024, and those not in atteat education session due to vacation, sir or casual work status will be educated p their first shift worked.	s 33 ces. e at risk ts' ces. ignee ified CNA W, to vices to ces er than endance ck leave, rior to	
_ABORATORY :	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Chase Watson

Administrator

02/08/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of chrection is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date there occurrents are made available to the lability. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Cospile 0 8 202

SD DOH-OLG

Even ID: I07M11

Facility ID: 0045

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 63

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE & I	ILDIOAD SERVICES	_			CIVID III	. 0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						· C	
		435047	B. WING	_		01/	09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			l	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			ı	50 EAST PARK STREET		
					PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From page	21	F	561	The DON or designee will conduct ar	audit to	
	· -				observe 5 residents receiving care by care	are staff,	
	facility that are significant to the resident. §483.10(f)(3) The resident has a right to interact with members of the community and participate in community activities both inside and outside the facility. §483.10(f)(8) The resident has a right to participate in other activities, including social, religious, and community activities that do not interfere with the rights of other residents in the facility. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to accommodate one of one sampled resident's (33) clothing, activity, and mealtime preferences. Findings include: 1. Observation and interview on 1/7/24 at 6:05 p.m. with resident 33 in her room revealed she: *Was in bed dressed in a hospital gown. *Waited for staff to help feed her the evening meal. -There was no reason why she had eaten meals in her room and stated she would have liked to have been asked by staff to go out to the main dining room and eat her meal. *Liked to play bingo and got a nickel when she won. Interview on 1/7/24 at 6:15 p.m. with certified				including resident 33, to ensure residen personal choices of clothing, activities a mealtime preferences are offered and accommodated. Audits will be weekly for weeks, and then monthly for two month Results of audits will be discussed by the or designee at the monthly Quality Asse Process Improvement (QAPI) meeting vinterdisciplinary team (IDT) and Medica for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of based on audit findings.	or four s. ne DON essment with the I Director	
	eating in the dining ro	why the resident was not soom and had not known the asked where she preferred					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С			
		435047	B. WING			0,	1/09/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			950 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AST PARK STREET RE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	[for meals] " but she I resident to the dining Random observation from 9:13 a.m. throug in her room revealed *Was in her wheelcha gown at 9:13 a.mReceived an upper bunidentified hospice *Vas fed her breakfa *Preferred to dress in -Thought that staff massist her with dressicothes. *Remained in a hosp p.m. and was fed her member. *Remained in a hosp p.m. and was fed her member. *Remained in a hosp p.m. and been asked but stated she would activity. Interview on 1/8/24 a regarding resident 33 *The resident had he choose from to wear. *She was not sure if play bingo today but favorite activity of the Interview on 1/8/24 a V regarding resident *Knew the resident e sometimes her son a activity.	aking you to the dining room had not offered to take the room that evening. s and interviews on 1/8/24 at 2:40 p.m. with resident 33 she: air dressed in a hospital body massage from an staff. St in bed by a staff member. In her own clothing, light not have had time to ong in her own personal staff gown in bed at 12:25 moon-time meal by a staff sital gown in bed at 2:40 p.m. It to play bingo that afternoon have liked to attend that the 3:00 p.m. with CNA Us revealed: It was a resident was a resident.	F	561				
		arlier that day to remind the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMP	LETED	
		435047	B. WING			C 04/00/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			S 9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	<u> U1/</u>	09/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	and again at 9:15 a.m. *At 8:15 a.m. she was hospital gown on -A covered breakfast over-the-bed table. *At 9:15 a.m. the residrinking a beverageShe wore a hospital asked if she wanted personal clothesShe was not asked eating breakfast in the Interview on 1/9/24 a regarding resident 33 *Had not offered to d personal clothes that the resident if she wasoThe resident was over to after CNA W offe in her clothing. Observation and interview of the resident 33 reverses a discontinence brief with extremities. *Was not sure if staff for the noon meal but in the dining room. Review of resident 33 (EMR) revealed: *Hospice intervention.	erview on 1/9/24 at 8:15 a.m. n. with resident 33 revealed: s asleep in bed with a tray was on a nearby dent was awake in bed gown and had not been to be dressed in her own by any staff member about the dining room. It 9:20 a.m. with CNA W 3 revealed she: ress the resident in her own the morning but agreed to ask anted her assistance to do verheard stating "Well I'd like red to assist her get dressed erview on 1/9/24 at 9:40 a.m. thaled she: ink top but only had an the no clothes on her lower f had the time to get her up t she wanted to eat that meal	F	561			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPL	COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING_			09/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	ARREST METERS TO THE AT	TION SHOULD BE COMPL THE APPROPRIATE DA	
F 561	they would like her up like she would like to [Mondays, Wednesda again in the afternoor Interview on 1/9/24 at regarding resident 33 *Staff were expected assist the resident wipersonal clothing, ear dining room, and part days it was offeredStaff had not protect promoted her person Review of the Septen and Privacy policy re *"2. The resident's for choices will be considered and services to meet preferences." *"6. Groom and dress resident preference." Interview on 1/9/24 at practical nurse (LPN) revealed: *She was gotten out when her son attended: *LPN E stated the resistaying in her room" receiving hospice can Notice of Bed Hold P CFR(s): 483.15(d) (1) §483.15(d) Notice of	each day. On Bingo days of for breakfast if she feels eat with others M-W-F ays, Fridays]. And then up of for bingo." 2:30 p.m. with DON B revealed: to consistently offer and th dressing in her own ting her meals in the main dicipating in bingo on the ed the resident's rights or all preferences. Therefore 2019 Resident Dignity vealed: Therefore when providing care the resident's needs and the resident's needs and the resident according to at 10:30 a.m. with licensed the regarding resident 33 of bed and taken to bingo ed the activity with her. sident had "no quality of life and even though she was the "still needs stimulation." olicy Before/Upon Trnsfr		625 1.No immediate corrective action for the failure to ensure a Bed Howas issued to resident 38 prior to the hospital.	old Notice form	2/20/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WING		C 01/09/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFiX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 625	nursing facility transfer the resident goes on nursing facility must provided specifies— (i) The duration of the any, during which the return and resume refacility; (ii) The reserve bed property (iii) The nursing facility bed-hold periods, who paragraph (e)(1) of the resident to return; and (iv) The information sof this section. §483.15(d)(2) Bed-hold the time of transfer of hospitalization or the facility must provided the time of transfer of hospitalization or the facility must provided the time of transfer of hospitalization or the facility must provided the time of transfer of hospitalization or the facility must provided the time of transfer of hospitalization or the facility must provide from the provider of the provi	ers a resident to a hospital or therapeutic leave, the provide written information to ant representative that e state bed-hold policy, if a resident is permitted to sidence in the nursing eayment policy in the state of this chapter, if any; by's policies regarding ich must be consistent with his section, permitting a depecified in paragraph (e)(1) cold notice upon transfer. At if a resident for rapeutic leave, a nursing to the resident and the eve written notice which in of the bed-hold policy ph (d)(1) of this section. To is not met as evidenced exiew, interview, and policy failed to ensure a Bed Hold en to one of one sampled transfer to the hospital ed: s transferred to the hospital ele episodes of vomiting with	F 62	2.All residents that are being transferred hospital are at risk for not receiving notion that their bed will be held prior to transfer residents and their representatives are not receiving written information that spontice of transfer, the duration of the bed and the bed-hold payment policy. 3. The Administrator will educate the ID-include BOM O, and all licensed nurses Bed Hold Policy – South Dakota to ensident pransfer to the hospital. In addition, the Administrator has created a tracking for monitor the status of all bed holds to ennecessary notifications and documenta completed. The Administrator will educate the IDT, include BOM O on the newly developed form and where to locate it. Education on later than February 20, 2024. 4. The Administrator or designee will auresidents' medical records that have has facility-initiated transfer/discharge to enverbal and written notification of a bed I occurred, to include an audit of the tractor ensure it is up to date. Audits will be completed weekly for four weeks and the monthly for two months. Results of aud discussed by the Administrator or design the monthly QAPI meeting with the IDT Medical Director for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of based on audit findings.	fication er. All at risk for ecifies a d-hold, I, to c on the ure a Bed prior to m to sure all tion are to d tracking will occur dit all d a sure hold king log nen its will be gnee at and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435047	B. WING			01/09/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			950 EA	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AST PARK STREET RE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	on 1/9/24 at 9:00 a.m transfer for resident 3 able to produce that of able to produce that of a practical nurse (LPN) *She usually worked *If a resident was to I would have the resident was to I would have the resident was to I would have the resident was not a to I would have the resident was not a resident's name wou form and the day shift Interview on 1/9/24 a revealed: *She usually worked *If a resident was transfer the resident's representative of the whether they would lituatil return to the fact *When asked what won the Bed Hold Noti process. Review of resident 33 the date of transfer to following days reveal documentation of a was able to proceed the process of the date of transfer to following days reveal documentation of a was a procedure to I not 19/24 at 19/9/24 at 19	vere requested from DON B i. for the above hospital is and the facility was not documentation. It 1:40 p.m. with licensed if revealed: the night shift. have been transferred, they ent sign a Bed Hold Notice urse's station. In be placed at the nurse's iff to file in the resident's cord (EMR). It allows been written on the it would "take care of it". It 1:49 p.m. with LPN E It day shift. Insferred, she would notify entative of the transfer. In a note in the EMR that a en to the resident's Bed Hold Notice and ke the resident's bed held lity. It as done to get a signature ce, she was not sure of that It is EMR progress notes for to the hospital and the	F	525			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	. 435047 B. WING		B. WING_			C 01/09/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 625	Attempted to interview interview and she way of the facility. Interview on 1/9/24 at administrator A reveal *BOM O had run to the resident that had been transferred before BO BOM O had been him *The floor nurse would getting the resident's signature. *BOM O would have the resident's signature in the resident's signature in the responsibility of the compact of the sident's representative in the responsibility of the sident's representative in the resident's representative in the resi	ed Hold Notice; business I) O was. W BOM O after the above is not available and was out it 2:28 p.m. with aled: The hospital to follow up with a centransferred there. The responsible for obtaining forms for residents that were on OM O was hired. The don 9/19/23. The done of their representative's the en responsible for or their representative's the floor nurse. The floor nurse if the floor nurse is the floor nurse is been forms. The floor nurse is been hold Notice that BOM get the form signed. The BOM O had taken over the Bed Hold Notice that they sistently signed. They had recently had a regarding the correct ing a Bed Hold Notice. The floor nurse was to get a ce from a resident or the tive, that the nurse would	F	525		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
			,		c			
		435047	B. WING		01/09/2024			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
	A DIFFER		950 EAST PARK STREET					
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
F 655 SS=D	to give you notice of facility-initiated trans *"When a resident is facility will automatic according to the regular current method of particular particular method of particular particular method of particular	"revealed: ons, the facility is mandated transfer/discharge for fers/discharges." temporarily absent, the ally hold the resident's bed ulations of that resident's tyment." -(3) sive Person-Centered Care Care Plans ucility must develop and care plan for each resident tructions needed to provide -centered care of the resident al standards of quality care. an must- nin 48 hours of a resident's thum healthcare information by care for a resident dited to- d on admission orders.	F 655	1. No immediate corrective action could for the failure to establish a baseline car for residents 6 and 157 within 48 hours admission and was reviewed with the retheir representative, or their responsible member. 2. All newly admitted residents are at risof establishing a baseline care plan with hours of admission that is reviewed with resident, their representative, or their responsible family member. 3. The Director of Nursing or designee educate the IDT, to include SSD H and coordinator D, on the Care Planning poensure that a baseline care plan is estafor all new residents within 48 hours of admission and is reviewed with the resitheir representative, or their responsible member. Education will occur no later to February 20, 2024, and those not in att at education session due to vacation, so or casual work status will be educated their first shift worked.	e family sk for lack hin 48 h the with MDS licy to ablished ident, e family han endance ick leave, prior to			
EODM CMS 25	37(02-99) Previous Versions Ob	solete Event ID:107M1	I F	acility ID: 0045 If contin	nuation sheet Page 9 of 63			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	21		A. BUILDING	2		
435047 B. WIN		B. WING_		C 01/09/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				950 EAST PARK STREET		
AVANTARA PIERRE			PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 655	Continued From page	9	F 65	55 - The DOM designed with a second		
		cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of		4. The DON or designee will conduct an all newly admitted residents to ensure a	audit of	
	this section).	30pung panagrapin (2)(2)(1) 31		care plan has been established within 48		
				of admission and was reviewed with the		
	§483.21(a)(3) The fa			resident, their representative, or their		
	·	resentative with a summary		responsible family member. Audits will be for four weeks, and then monthly for two		
	of the baseline care p	lan that includes but is not		Results of audits will be discussed by the		
	(i) The initial goals of	the recident		or designee at the monthly QAPI meetin	g with	
				the IDT and Medical Director for analysis	s and	
	(ii) A summary of the resident's medications and dietary instructions.(iii) Any services and treatments to be			recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of a	audite	
				based on audit findings.	iudits	
		acility and personnel acting		and an additional go.		
	on behalf of the facility					
		mation based on the details				
		care plan, as necessary.				
		is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		ew, interview, and policy				
		ailed to ensure two of two				
	-	pled residents (6 and 157) lan that was established				
		nission and reviewed with				
	the resident, their repr					
		ember. Findings include:				
		-				
	1. Review of resident					
	record (EMR) reveale					
	*She was admitted on					
	-	g-Admission/Readmission"	1			
		completed on 8/30/23. urs after she was admitted				
	to the facility, the follo					
		n her baseline care plan:				
		tion in nutritional status				
		Date Initiated: 8/30/23."				
	There were no goals	or interventions associated				
	with that focus area un					
	-The rest of her care p	olan was not developed until				
	9/6/23, a week after s	he was admitted.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED			
		435047	B. WING_		01/09/2024		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 655	baseline care plan was the resident, her represensible family med. 2. Interview on 1/8/23 Data Set (MDS) coordinated resident's baseline care plan. *The nurse performing assessment was responsible care plan. *The last section of the "Nursing-Admission/Fwas designated for seinclude in the care plan. *She was unsure why not been initiated every were selected on the "The social services for printing the baseline resident, their representation. Interview on 1/8/24 as services designee (Sabout baseline care plans was responsibility of the Machinistrator A about plans revealed: *He confirmed he could baseline care plans was revealed: *He confirmed he could baseline care plans was responsibility of the Machinistrator A about plans revealed: *He confirmed he could baseline care plans was responsible care plans responsible care plans was responsible care plans responsible care p	tion in her EMR that a as developed or shared with esentative, or her ember. But 4:50 p.m. with Minimum dinator D about newly aseline care plans revealed: g the admission consible for initiating the decimal care areas to an. Fresident 6's care plan had an though the care areas admission assessment. designee was responsible ine care plan to share with presentative, or their family at 5:00 p.m. with social SD) H and administrator A plans revealed: the position since September alined that since SSD H was sponsibility to ensure were completed as the	Fé	555			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDII	NG	COMPLETED			
		435047	B. WING_	B. WING		C 01/09/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	, CODE	01/03/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD B	E COMPLETION	
F 655	*It was his expectation should have been de hours after a resident staff knew how to calter a resident staff knew how to calter a resident staff knew how to calter a resident and a resident, their represults and a resident, their represults and a resident and a	an that baseline care plans eveloped within the first 48 to was admitted to ensure refor the resident. Sesident 6's care plan was not 3, which was a week after the MDS nurse would have a party to ensure baseline eloped and shared with the entative, or their families. 157's EMR revealed: 1/4/24. On his care plan were lete, or had not been edited sident's needs. Examples as at risk for fluctuating blood es mellitus." There was no that focus area. The skin integrity." There was no that focus area. The skin integrity walking, personal hygiene, there were no associated ing how the resident needed ing how the reside	F	355			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WING_			01/09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	specify)." There was focus area. The resident was not he was not NPO. The interventions will diet order was. *There was no indical baseline care plan was provided to the reside family member. 4. Interview on 1/9/2c coordinator D about plans revealed: *The baseline care plan was resident's initial goals occupational therapy the nurses were rescare plan with items stransfers, their diet of goals. *When asked how retransfer, she said, "I supposed to be on the that the information of the same the baseline of and shared with the ror their family members. 5. Review of the province Planning will be initial maintained by the interview of the reside quality of life while in following considerations.	no associated goal for that of receiving tube feedings, were not specific about at his attion in his EMR that his as discussed with or ent, his representative, or a service of the feet o	F	655			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING_			C 09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 678 SS=D	facility and doesn't er "4. Each resident is i process" "5. The DON [directoresponsible for holdir initiating and complet within 48 hours" *Under the "Procedur "2. A Baseline Care staff on the first day of guidance to direct car possible after admiss than 48 hours after admiss observation and beginglan as soon after admiss to hear each plan in -"a.) Initial goals bas -"b.) Services and Tr -"c.) Summary of Me -"d.) Dietary Instructi -"e.) Ongoing update "4 Resident care of the first 72 hours of a Resident/Resident Re to the care conference -"4. [#4 is listed twice the care plan is revier resident's representar resident's representar	ne resident is admitted to the and until discharge or death." Included in the care planning or of nursing] will be ag the team accountable to ing the Admission care plan re" section: plan is started by nursing of admission to provide re givers as soon as ion and completed no later dmission. Nursing, Dietary, on and Social Services staff ressments, interviews and informulating the full care mission as possible. (These reareas that need to be hour deadline)." ust be addressed in the clude:" eed on admission orders." reatments being provided." redications." ons." reto the initial care plan." conferences are held within dmission representative will be invited re." I During the care conference wed with the resident and/or the tive will be asked to sign the reage to indicate that they had an."	Fe		rrection	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435047	B. WING	_		l	09/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			٩	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ARREST AND TO THE ADDROUGH AT			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 678	such emergency care emergency medical prelated physician orde advance directives. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revifacility-reported incide the provider failed to record sampled resid resuscitate (DNR) coor respirations when received cardiopulmor Findings include: 1. Review of resident medical record (EMR *Admission date was years old. *Medical history inclusubdural hematoma (*"Resuscitation Desigon 12/5/23 by busine resident's representa physician indicated hwas a DNR. Review of the FRI sutthe South Dakota Derevealed: *On 1/4/2024 at 12:24 (CNA) answered resident and res	anel provide basic life PR, to a resident requiring Prior to the arrival of Personnel and subject to Personnel and subjec	F	678			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			T. BOILD.				С
		435047	B. WING_			01/	09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A PIERRE			9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 678	*At 12:43 a.m. registeresident with no respicarotid pulse during heshe called for assistanm. *RN N and CNA S low floor and RN N begar *Paramedics arrived a CPR. *RN M notified directoresident's physician, attorney of his change a.m. and 12:52 a.m. *At 1:00 a.m. RN M rechart. -His Resuscitation Defindicated his resuscit DNR. *CPR was stopped. Review of the 3/1/22 policy revealed: "1. Consident/patient that he or cardiac arrest unled documented that CPI properly executed he not resuscitate] state. Interview on 1/7/24 a regarding the FRI reference to look behind resident's paper charobtain the resident's -Presumed RN M had resuscitation code state.	ered nurse (RN) M found the rations and no palpable per routine rounds. The routine rounds ance from RN N at 12:44 Evered the resident to the round of the resident to the round of the resident's power of the resident's power of the resident's power of the resident's paper resignation of the resident's paper resident of the resident has a witnessed respiratory set the resident has a round of the	F	678			

STATEMENT OF DELICIENCIES		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WNG			1	C 09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435047		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 678	*RN M failed to confir resuscitation code stapaper chart before inscPR. *On 1/4/24 DON B reto above with the overhave been doneShe re-educated oth that followed the incide follow if a resident is respirations. Review of the provide (re-education docume with the FRI revealed "Observation [Behaver CPR was initiated or signed and uploaded electronic documents called "Point, Click, Calso on the hard chart station." *Re-education includences admissionsHow resuscitation orders admissionsHow resuscitation coobtained and entered and EMRSteps to have taken without respirations are review of the facility. The survey team detended to the facility of the fac	erred to above revealed: Im resident 258's atus in either his EMR or structing RN N to initiate Eviewed the incident referred amight staff and what should Her caregivers in the days Hent the expected process to found without a pulse or Er's "Teachable Moment entation) Form" associated Her aresident who had a DNR Into PCC [the name of the ation program for the EMR Hare"]. Signed document was t [paper chart] at the nurses Hed the following topics: For new resident Indo a resident was t into a resident paper chart Indo no pulse. I's Resuscitation policy. I's Resuscitation policy. I's Resident 258 without first Is suscitation code status. The	F	678				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING		C 01/09/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	
F 678	corrective actions beg monitoring to ensure previous deficient pra	ginning on 1/4/24 and was no re-occurrence of the	F 678		
F 684 SS=D	S 483.25 Quality of ca Quality of care is a furth applies to all treatment facility residents. Bas assessment of a resident residents receive accordance with proferactice, the comprehater plan, and the resident resident residents receive accordance with proferactice, the comprehater plan, and the resident re	ndamental principle that and care provided to ed on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure treatment and care in essional standards of nensive person-centered sidents' choices. This is not met as evidenced In, interview, record review, exprovider failed to: ent bowel management of one sampled resident spice services. duration and meaningful the well-being for one of one with unique psychosocial The survey revealed: In the was in bed with her end ther noon meal by staff in	F 684	1. Licensed practical nurse (LPN) E combowel assessment on resident 50 upon discovery during the survey on 1/9/24 aradministered a prn laxative per physicial order. No immediate correction action of taken for the failure to provide appropria duration and meaningful activities to ma well-being of resident 8 with unique psycheeds. 2. All residents have been identified to be for not being monitored to ensure approposed interventions have been implemented in January 18, 2024, to that bowel management interventions have been implemented for any resident that has reposed in the provided appropriate dand meaningful activities to maintain the being. A full house audit of all residents unique psychosocial needs will be conditionable they are being provided duration meaningful activities to maintain their we no later than February 20, 2024.	nd n's build be te intain the chosocial re at risk priate nted residents ensure ave been ot had a All ds are uration pir well- with ucted to and

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN U	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG_		,		
		435047	B. WING			01/09/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TH WILL OF F				9	50 EAST PARK STREET			
AVANTAF	RA PIERRE			F	PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	*On 1/9/24 at 8:15 a. eyes closed. *The resident was no observations and dis she was in pain. Review of resident 50 (EMR) revealed: *Her diagnoses included stroke, dysphagia, and malnutrition. *An 8/23/23 physician hospice services. *Her last documented 12/31/23 and it was defended at the services of medical stroke of the services of medical stroke of the services. *Her last documented 12/31/23 and it was defended at the services of medical stroke of the services. *An 8/23/24 of the services of medical stroke of the services of medical stroke of the services of the s	m. she was in bed with her in-verbal during the above played no indications that D's electronic medical record ded Alzheimer's disease, and severe protein-calorie on's order for admission to dispose the second ded Alzheimer's disease, and severe protein-calorie on's order for admission to dispose the second ded between	F		3. The DON and the Medical Director had developed a bowel protocol for the facilitiensure appropriate bowel interventions a implemented for residents that have not bowel movement for 3 days or greater. DON or designee will educate all nursing the newly developed bowel protocol to eappropriate bowel interventions are implifor residents that have not had a bowel movement for 3 days or greater. The DO the IDT will review all residents that trigg not having a bowel movement for 3 days greater during their morning clinical mee ensure appropriate bowel interventions a implemented. The Administrator or designeducate the activities director G, the activities, and all nursing staff on the Activit policy to ensure residents with unique psychosocial needs are provided with duand meaningful activities to meet their wheing. Education will occur no later than February 20, 2024, and those not in atteat education session due to vacation, sicor casual work status will be educated posterior first shift worked. 4. The DON or designee will conduct an 5 residents' bowel records and their mer record to ensure appropriate bowel internave been implemented if resident has rowel movement for 3 days or greater. Administrator or designee will conduct a 5 residents with unique psychosocial neensure they are provided with duration a meaningful activities to maintain their we had the will be weekly for four weeks, and monthly for two months. Results of audidiscussed by the Administrator, DON, or designee at the monthly QAPI meeting will T and Medical Director for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of abased on audit findings.	ty to to the control of the control		

-	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED
		435047	B. WING				C 09/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A PIERRE			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	treat constipation) bubeen administered si Interview on 1/9/24 at practical nurse (LPN) bowel protocol revea *Certified nurse aides documenting residen Point, Click, Care (PC computerized healthd -A visual "alert" apper "dashboard" when a documented bowel m *The nurse was then following: -Assessing the reside for bowel soundsAdministering a med constipation and wait -Initiating additional backers on a initial results constipation medicat -Contacting the reside *There was no written protocol. Continued interview or resident 50's bowel similar to the resident 50's bowel similar examples and aware documented bowel m 12/31/23There was no alert of indicated she was withree days.	t those medications had not noe November 2023. 18:15 a.m. with licensed in Eregarding a resident led: 26 (CNA) were responsible for test bowel movements in CC-the provider's care documentation system). 27 ared on the nurses' PCC resident was without a novement for three days. 28 responsible for the lent's abdomen and listening lication used to treat ing for results achieved. 29 after administering the ion. 29 ent's physician if needed. 20 in facility or hospice bowel listening licatus revealed: 20 close." 20 of the resident's last novement that was on lent PCC dashboard that thout a bowel movement for left at 10:15 a.m. of LPN E's lent 50 revealed:	F	684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435047	B. WING		01/09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 684	touch. *Her follow-up plan weight director of nursing PRN medication for control of the resident was undergular bowel movement or status. Interview on 1/9/24 a regarding resident 50 she: *Was not sure why Linot alerted her that the documented bowel movement but a lerted her that the documented bowel movement but a lerted her that the documented bowel movement but a lerted her that the documented bowel movement but a lerted her that the documented bowel movement but a lerted her that the documented bowel movement but a lerted her that the documented bowel movement but a lerted her that the document of the resident had not received the sowel movement or resident having had a level of the resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administ constipation per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a resident had no Bowel Protoconursing staff administration per physif a residen	vas soft and not tender to vas to discuss her findings ag (DON) B and administer a constipation. able to confirm she had ments due to her impaired t 9:36 a.m. with DON B I's bowel status revealed PN E's PCC dashboard had me resident had no novement in over three days. minute to look into it?" on 1/9/24 at 2:06 p.m. with I showed it had been over dent 50 had a documented she was not sure why LPN mat same alert. It 50] had to have gone [had If she hasn't had a BM me won't eat." probably failed to document or hospice failed to report the a bowel movement. icy was requested of DON B ments and server three days and server three three days and server thr	F 6	84	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE COM	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	NG		COMPLETED		
AVANTARA PIERRE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 21 *Her room was dark with the window shades pulled with no light coming through. *Her bed was pushed up against the wall and in a low position with a fall mat lying on the floor in front of the bed. *Her wheelchair (w/c) was placed in front of the closet door.			435047	B. WING_			01/09/2024	
F 684 Continued From page 21 *Her room was dark with the window shades pulled with no light coming through. *Her bed was pushed up against the wall and in a low position with a fall mat lying on the floor in front of the bed. *Her wheelchair (w/c) was placed in front of the closet door. (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 684 *F 684 *F 684 *F 684 *F 684 *T 6					950 EAST PARK STREET)E		
*Her room was dark with the window shades pulled with no light coming through. *Her bed was pushed up against the wall and in a low position with a fall mat lying on the floor in front of the bed. *Her wheelchair (w/c) was placed in front of the closet door.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
end of her bed. *The resident was sleeping in her bed with the blankets pulled over her head. *The resident was the only one occupying the room. Observation on 1/8/24 at 10:00 a.m. of resident 8 revealed: *The door to her room was opened halfway. *Her lights were off but minimal light was coming through the window. *Her bed was pushed up against the wall and in a low position with a fall mat lying on the floor in front of the bed. *Her w/c was placed in the far corner of the room. *The resident was sleeping in her bed with the blankets pulled to her chin. Review of resident 8's electronic medical chart (EMR) revealed: *A Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) of 5, indicating severe cognition impairment. *She had a diagnosis of major depressive disorder, dysphasia, hemiplegia, hemiparesis, alcohol dependence, nontraumatic intracerebral hemorrhage, unspecified psychosis, and history of transient ischemia attack (TIA). *Her psychotropic medications included: Risperdal 0.5 milligrams (mg) by mouth three times a day, and Sertraline HCI (hydrochloride) 200 mg at bedtime.	F 684	*Her room was dark very pulled with no light of the bed was pushed low position with a far front of the bed. *Her wheelchair (w/c closet door. *The walls were bare end of her bed. *The resident was sleblankets pulled over the resident was the room. Observation on 1/8/2 revealed: *The door to her roor ther lights were off bethrough the window. *Her bed was pushed low position with a far front of the bed. *Her w/c was placed the resident was sleblankets pulled to he Review of resident 8' (EMR) revealed: *A Brief Interview for indicating severe cog the had a diagnosis disorder, dysphasia, alcohol dependence, hemorrhage, unspectof transient ischemia ther psychotropic mere Risperdal 0.5 milligratimes a day, and Sertimes and se	with the window shades oming through. If up against the wall and in a lil mat lying on the floor in was placed in front of the with a bedside table at the beging in her bed with the her head. If only one occupying the was opened halfway. If up against the wall and in a lil mat lying on the floor in the far corner of the room. If the far corner of the room is the far corner of the room. If the far corner of the room is the far corner of the room. If the far corner of the room is the far corner of the	F	584			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTIONS		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WING			01	C /09/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRES 950 EAST PARK PIERRE, SD 5		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	χ (EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Interview on 1/8/24 at member who request regarding resident 8 to *Resident 8 had been activities/dining room little to no staff assisti *The staff had been to directing resident 8 befrom the other residengotten into the alterca *Resident 8 was usua activities/dining room -Resident 8 had not pactivities. *At times would see relarge window in the activities activity aides speek with resident 8 -The resident enjoyed combed, having lotion or craftwork, or simple *Attempted to spend minutes each time will -The resident had not pactivities activity aides speek with resident 8 -The resident enjoyed combed, having lotion or craftwork, or simple *Attempted to spend minutes each time will -The resident had not the seach time will -The residen	t 1:39 p.m. with a staff ed to remain anonymous revealed: n eating in the area by herself with very ing or sitting with her. old they were to have been ack down her hallway away nt's hallway that she had ations with. ally in her room or the area. articipated in group resident 8 looking out the ctivities/dining room area. t 2:53 p.m. with activities resident 8 revealed she: es director for three years. ent 15 minutes three times a in her room. d music, having her hair n put on her hands, any art y having a conversation. two days a week, 15 th resident 8. t spent a lot of time in bed,	F	584	DEFICIENCY)			
	looking out the large *When resident 8 atte would have a staff me Interview on 1/9/24 at nursing B regarding r *They encouraged state with the resident.	ended a group activity, she						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(XS	COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WING			C 01/09/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	come and sit with the worsened and she at member with a crayo *The staff had attempthe bigger dining roo would punch other re *Had staff complete the trainings that include needs. -The Ombudsman prostaff on dementia. -Had the staff complete schizophrenia. *Had trained the staff resident. Interview on 1/9/24 at member who request regarding resident 8 *Staff were instructed the resident down he pass the double door *The resident had not activities. *It was the resident had be six months. *The resident used to she was not sure who the training that the staff complete in the six months. *The resident was ear oom area by herself. Interview on 1/9/24 at member who reques regarding resident 8 *The resident could for room more often but	resident but her behavior tempted to stab the staff n. orted to place the resident in m at multiple tables but she sidents. The new hire and annual diresidents with unique essented a training to the ete an online training on from how to approach the to the table at 11:23 a.m. with a staff ted to remain anonymous revealed: If the direction of the ete and the table and the table and the table at participated in any group choice to return to bed, en sleeping more the past of the best of the table and the table at 1:1 but not anymore and the table and she was able to feed to remain anonymous.	F	684		ì		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING			C 01/09/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		50 EAST PARK STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From page room. *Staff felt the resident when she threw those *She probably could lifthey had more staff *It was the resident cher meals. Review of resident 8'. *Her 1/5/24 care plan any activities listed for *Care conferences he 10/10/23 under recredocumentated conce continued to be restridue to her physical aresidentsCare conference on there was not enough group activities as she *Activity evaluation's and 11/3/23 under the mentioned resident 8 her room and ACU ditoward other resident group activities as lot by a staff memberThe activity evaluation's under resident explain it docur aggressive behaviors	t knew what she was doing effts. have gone to more activities for the 1:1 support. hoice to go back to bed after s EMR revealed: had no documentation of or likes or dislikes. eld on 7/10/23 and on ation summary		584	DEFICIENCY)		
F 692 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1) §483.25(g) Assisted		F	692	Resident 21, her representative, her pand the RD has been notified of resident current weight and she is not triggering the significant weight loss.	i's	02/20/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			D VAUNIC		C		
		435047	B. WING		01/09/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
****			1	950 EAST PARK STREET			
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 000			F 000				
F 692	692 Continued From page 25 both percutaneous endoscopic gastrostomy and percutaneous endoscopic jejunostomy, and		F 692	2 All residents are risk for the failure to	be		
				notified of a significant weight loss, along	g with		
				failure to notify their representative, phys			
	enteral fluids). Based			and a RD. A full house audit was compl			
		ssment, the facility must		January 18, 2024, to identify all residents			
	ensure that a residen	t-		significant weight change to ensure resident representative, physician and R			
				been notified.	Dilave		
	§483.25(g)(1) Mainta	ins acceptable parameters		3. The Administrator, DON, and IDT in			
	of nutritional status, s	uch as usual body weight or		collaboration with the governing body re-	viewed		
	desirable body weight range and electrolyte balance, unless the resident's clinical condition			the Weighing the Resident policy and the			
				Notification of Change of Condition police			
	demonstrates that this is not possible or resident		ensure resident, resident representative,				
	preferences indicate	otherwise;	physician, and RD are notified of significant				
			weight changes. The DON and designee will educate all nursing staff on the Weighing the				
		ed sufficient fluid intake to					
	maintain proper hydra	ation and health;		Resident policy and the Notification of C Condition policy to ensure resident, resident,			
				representative, physician, and the RD ha			
		red a therapeutic diet when		notified of significant weight changes. The			
		problem and the health care		and IDT will track all residents triggering			
	provider orders a the			significant weight change during their da			
		Γ is not met as evidenced		clinical meeting to ensure resident, resident			
	by:			representative, physician, RD have beer			
		iew, interview, and policy		notified. Education will occur no later the			
		ailed to ensure the resident,		February 20, 2024, and those not in atte at education session due to vacation, sid			
		physician, and a registered		or casual work status will be educated p			
		en notified of a significant		their first shift worked.			
	_	fone sampled resident (21).		4. The DON or designee will conduct an	audit of		
	Findings include:			5 residents' weight record and medical r			
				ensure that the resident, resident repres	entative,		
	Review of resident	:21's weight history		physician, and RD has been notified of a			
	revealed:			significant weight change. Audits will be			
		ghed 316.6 pounds (lbs.).		for four weeks, and then monthly for two			
	*On 10/9/23, she wei	_		Results of audits will be discussed by the or designee at the monthly QAPI meetin			
	_	hts recorded in November		the IDT and Medical Director for analysis			
	2023.	ab ad 204 4 lb -		recommendation for			
	*On 12/6/23, she wei	_		continuation/discontinuation/revision of a	audits		
	*On 12/30/23, she we			based on audit findings.			
		hed 301.8 lbs., which was a					
		(percent) weight loss in 3					
	days			THE STATE OF THE S			

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDI	A. BUILDING		c	
		435047	B. WING			01/	09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	revealed: *There was no indica representative, her properties about 2. Interview on 1/9/24 nursing (DON) B about weight loss revealed: *When a resident's welectronic medical receive percent weight loss warning if there was a the perform a reweigh on significant weight loss current weight. *She confirmed that a performed a reweigh the explained that a performed a reweigh the same and the performed a reweigh the explained that a performed issuesResident 21 had a dishe was prescribed that the necessarily cause that three days. Interview on 1/9/24 a practical nurse (LPN) loss revealed: *The management teup," which included of the trip is the noticed a weigh would have first obtained in the performed a resident's current weight the performed in	hed 301.7 lbs. I's electronic medical record tion that the resident, her rimary care physician, or an at the significant weight loss. I at 9:10 a.m. with director of ut resident 21's significant eight was entered into their cord, the program calculated as, and the nurse received a a significant weight loss. I see should have done was a the resident if there was a a to confirm the resident's a staff member had for resident 21 on 1/4/24. esident 21 experienced fluid agnosis of edema. a diuretic. a diuretic. a diuretic would not at drastic of a weight loss in at 9:24 a.m. with licensed b E about resident weight am met each day at "stand discussions of weight loss. and the charge nurse	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDII		,	c	
		435047	B. WING_	l l			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(VA) ID	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	NI.	4/5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	*The charge nurse wa and the RD about the *She confirmed that n resident 21's significal Interview on 1/9/24 at resident 21's weight le *She reweighed the re resident was at 306.8 *She confirmed that the been notified of the si he should have been 3. Review of resident *There was a focus at potential nutritional ris	as to inform the physician significant weight loss. To one was notified about ant weight loss. 19:26 a.m. with LPN F about loss revealed: esident that morning. The lbs. The resident's doctor had not gnificant weight loss when notified. 21's care plan revealed: rea that read, "I am at loss [related to] receiving a	Fé	592			
	to] [type 2 diabetes mevidenced by] [body mevidenced by] [body mevidenced by] [body mevidenced and physically diuretic use and reduct have a [history] of sign [related to] fluid shifts cellulitis." -Date Initiated: 3/17/20-Revision on: 6/5/22. *There was a related gweight] loss of 0.5-2 [weight]	ician-prescribed [related to] ced [calorie] diet in place. I nificant [weight] fluctuations , edema, and [history] of 0. goal that read, "Gradual [pounds per week]." 0. 3. ed she had diabetes ention that read, "Observe hysician any perglycemia:weight loss					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING			C 01/09/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435047	5	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	017	03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER				50 EAST PARK STREET		
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			F	PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COM	
F 692	dehydration or potent -There was an interver for and report to my present of any present of dehydration on the symptoms of dehydration on the symptoms of dehydration on the symptom of depressant and at the symptom of depressant that return of depressant method of depression unalter by antidepressant method of depression on the symptom of the resider the following relevant the following	ted she was at risk for tial fluid deficit. ention that read, "Observe oblysician any [signs or ation:recent/sudden ted she was on an antipsychotic medication to affect weight. ention associated with the ead, "Observe me and report ongoing [signs or symptoms] and eds:changes in to effects and adverse ctive medications:weight to diagnoses list revealed at diagnoses: FIED." EMA." OBESITY DUE TO This physician's orders that a affected weight revealed: a to bilateral lower legs on in	F	692			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
						С
		435047	B. WING_			01/09/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	-The order was sched-Ordered on 8/4/20, s *"Apply tenso shapes the [morning] and rer-The order was sched shift." -Ordered on 8/4/20, s *"Furosemide Tablet by mouth two times a ESSENTIAL (PRIMA GENERALIZED EDE SYSTOLIC (CONGE (150.22)." -Ordered on 3/9/21, s 4. Review of the provide Management Guideli *"Policy:Residents variance should be in intervention impleme *Under the "Procedu-"2Be sure to revariance of plus or more computerized weight the community should to input the weights.' -"5. Suggested parar significance of unplated loss/gain are:Interval: 1 week. Si Severe Loss/Gain: G-"7. A 'Medical Nutrit designated form shoth hours of identification loss in weight/gain in six months. This shot assessed by the RD.	duled for "every day shift." started on 8/5/20. sto bilateral lower legs on in move at [bedtime]." duled for "every evening started on 8/5/20. 80 [milligrams] Give 80 mg a day for Edema related to RY) HYPERTENSION (I10); EMA (R60.1); CHRONIC STIVE) HEART FAILURE started on 3/10/21. sider's 4/3/21 "Weight ines" revealed: s with significant weight lentified and appropriate ented." re" section: weigh when there is a weight inus 5 poundsWhere evariance programs are used d assign responsible parties meters for evaluating nned and undesired weight gnificant Loss/Gain: 2 - 3 %. Greater than 3%." ion Review' or other uld be completed within 72 in in the event of a significant in one month, three months, or uld becompleted and In the Nutrition Risk Review if weight loss/gain occurred	F	692		

PRINTED: 02/08/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND I BAN OF	00/4/2011014		A. BUILDING		С		
		435047	B. WING		01/0	09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	A PIERRE		1	PIERRE, SD 57501			
	OLINIA DV OT	ATEMPAT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 692 F 695 SS=D	-"8. Nursing should no of significant or sever -"12. Insidious weight nutritional concern whethis type of weight loss when the weight loss Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care are The facility must ensure eds respiratory care and tracheal succare, consistent with practice, the compreheare plan, the resident and 483.65 of this sull This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider fasampled resident's (2 providing and aeroso Findings include: 1. Observation on 1/8 licensed practical nur resident 210's nebuliz *Removed the nebulit face after the treatme *Placed the mask on machine. *Did not rinse and distreatment was completed.	orify the physician and family the weight loss." I closs/gain can be a seen unplanned. Be aware of se/gain and intervene even again is not significant." Intervene even and Suctioning and tracheal suctioning. Intervene even are that a resident who re including tracheostomy extioning, is provided such professional standards of the ensive person-centered ats' goals and preferences, appart. I is not met as evidenced In, interview and policy alled to clean one of one alled to clean one of one alled to clean one of one are treatment. I treatment. I treatment. I treatment revealed she: the resident's nebulizer mask from the resident's the resident's nebulizer are the eted. I the treatment infection are with infection are wight to see the eted. I the treatment infection are wight to see the eted.	F 692		nurse ing aerosol neir ol II ng policy ned I occur se not in vacation, audit of k is een our c eDON g with s and	02/20/2024	
	care, consistent with practice, the compreh care plan, the resident and 483.65 of this suffithis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider from the provider from the providing and aeroso frindings include: 1. Observation on 1/8 licensed practical nurresident 210's nebulized the nebulities after the treatment placed the mask on machine. *Did not rinse and distreatment was completed.	professional standards of hensive person-centered hts' goals and preferences, boart. is not met as evidenced in, interview and policy ailed to clean one of one 10) nebulizer mask after I treatment. 3/24 at 10:50 a.m. of se (LPN) E while performing zer treatment revealed she: zer mask from the resident's ent was completed. the resident's nebulizer infect the mask after the eted.		treatment. 3. The DON or designee with educate a licensed nurses on the Nebulizer Cleanir to ensure that the nebulizer mask is clea after each nebulizer aerosol treatment is administered to a resident. Education will no later than February 20, 2024, and tho attendance at education session due to sick leave, or casual work status will be educated prior to their first shift worked. 4. The DON or designee will conduct an 5 residents receiving nebulizer aerosol treatments to ensure their nebulizer mas cleaned after an aerosol treatment has b administered. Audits will be weekly for foweeks, and then monthly for two months Results of audits will be discussed by the or designee at the monthly QAPI meeting the IDT and Medical Director for analysis recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of a	II ng policy ned I occur se not in vacation, audit of k is een our e DON g with s and		

Event ID: I07M11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	A	435047	435047 B. WING		C 01/09/2024
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 732 SS=E	regarding the above of would have expected rinsed the nebulizer in completed. Interview on 1/9/24 at (DON) B revealed: *She would have expendulizer policy which disinfecting the nebulitreatments were completed. Review of the provide INHALATION ADMINITIVE and disinfecting to manufact the provided in	bbservation revealed she that the staff would have hask after the treatment was as 3:18 with director of nursing ected the staff to follow the nincludes rinsing and izer mask after nebulizer pleted. BY STRATION Policy Cet the nebulizer equipment eturer's recommendations gliformation—(4) Confing Information—(4) Confing Information—(4) Confing Information—(5) Confing Information—(6) Confing Information—(7) Confing Information—(8) Confing Information—(9) Confing Information—(9) Confing Information—(1) Confi	F 69	1. No immediate corrective action coul taken for the failure to ensure daily staff information was consistently posted. 2. All residents are risk for the failure to daily staff information is being consister posted. 3. The Administrator will educate the D MDS coordinator D, and the IDT on the of Daily Staffing policy to ensure daily s include registered nurses (RNs), LPNs CNAs, information is consistently poster posting of the daily staff information will reviewed during morning meeting to ensure daily staff information will reviewed during morning meeting to ensure than February 20, 2024.	o ensure ntly ON, Posting taff, to and d. The be sure it is

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WING			01/09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			98	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 EAST PARK STREET IERRE, SD 57501		r
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	(i) The facility must pospecified in paragraph daily basis at the beg (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readable (B) In a prominent plaresidents and visitors §483.35(g)(3) Public staffing data. The fact written request, make available to the public exceed the communit §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact posted daily nurse staff months, or as requising greater. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider facinformation was consinclude: 1. Observation on 1/7/24 at 5:30 p.m. the posted was for 1/5/24 at 5:30 p.m. the posted to above was staffing information for Interview on 1/7/24 at Data Set (MDS) coor (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coor (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coor (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coord (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coord (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coord (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coord (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coord (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coord (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the data set (MDS) coord (RN) D regarding the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the post of the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the post of the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the post of the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the post of the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the post of the referred to above review and removed the 1/5 at 2.00 p.m. the post of the remov	ost the nurse staffing data in (g)(1) of this section on a inning of each shift. ied as follows: le format. Ince readily accessible to access to posted nurse cility must, upon oral or a nurse staffing data a for review at a cost not to by standard. If data retention cility must maintain the affing data for a minimum of aired by State law, whichever I is not met as evidenced In, interview, and policy ailed to ensure daily staffing istently posted. Findings I/24 revealed: Ifing information that was I, I sted staffing information Is replaced with updated In 1/7/24. It 5:30 p.m. with Minimum I dinator/registered nurse posted staffing information	F		4. The Administrator or designee will co audit of the daily staff posting 5 days per ensure daily staff information is consiste posted. Audits will be weekly for four we and then monthly for two months. Resul audits will be discussed by the DON or dat the monthly QAPI meeting with the ID Medical Director for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of a based on audit findings.	week to ntly eeks, ts of lesignee T and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				·	С	
435047		B. WING		01/09/2024		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAD	A DIEDDE			950 EAST PARK STREET		
AVANTARA PIERRE				PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID	D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		
TAG	REGULATURT OR L	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	'E 5/112	
F 732	Continued From page	33	F 73	2		
	with nurse staffing info	ormation for 1/7/24				
	*Was responsible for					
	information.					
	-Nursing staff were re	sponsible for updating her	1			
	posted staffing inform	nation each shift with any				
		n as a staff member calling	1			
	out for their schedule	d shift.				
	Continued interview a					
	starting information po	osted between 12/15/23 and				
	*No staffing information	on was posted from				
	•	31/23, or on 1/1/24, 1/2/24,				
	and 1/6/24.	31123, 01 011 11 1124, 112124,				
	-MDS coordinator/RN	I D had been on leave				
	during that time and a	administrator A was				
	responsible for postin					
	information.					
		2:00 p.m. with licensed				
		arding the daily staffing				
	information revealed					
		letion or updating of the				
	daily staffing informat	esponsible for completion of			1 ×	
		it might have been the night				
	nurse.	it might have been the might				
	Interview on 1/8/24 at	: 3:00 p.m. with				
		led in the absence of MDS				
	coordinator/RN D, the					
	information was DON	B's responsibility.				
	Internieus en 4/0/04 -4	2.45 m ma with DON D				
		: 3:15 p.m. with DON B				
	regarding the daily por revealed she:	sting of staffing information				
		having posted staffing				
		DS coordinator/RN D's				
	absence referred to a					
	absorbe referred to a	NOTO.	1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	C (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	435047	B. WING		01/09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 960 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
available for the dates *Expected nursing sta staffing information for above when neither st coordinator/RN D wer Review of the 6/1/23 F policy revealed: *"2. The facility will po number prior to each s *"4. After the start of e be updated if there are schedule/number of st Label/Store Drugs and CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(f) §483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the e applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In according Federal laws, the facil biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have according §483.45(h)(2) The facil locked, permanently a storage of controlled of the Comprehensive D	ng information was not a referred to above. If to complete the daily of the dates referred to the nor the MDS available. Posting of Daily Staffing staffing total shift." Inach shift, actual hours will a any changes to the taff/hours worked." If Biologicals (1)(2) If Drugs and Biologicals used in the facility must be a with currently accepted so, and include the yeard cautionary expiration date when the staff of t	F 76	1. DON immediately educated LPN E discovery during survey on 1/8/24 to en medications are secured by locking the medication cart and resident's personal information is to be secured on the comwhile sitting on the medication cart whe unattended. 2. All residents are at risk for the failure ensure medications are secured in a loc medication cart and their personal information cart and their personal information to the computer when the medication secured on the computer when the medication is left unattended. 3. The DON or designee will educate a licensed nurses on the Medication Storage of Medication policy and the M-Administration – General Guidelines poensure medications are secured by lockmedication cart and resident's personal information is secured on the computer medication cart is left unattended. Edu occur no later than February 20, 2024, not in attendance at education session vacation, sick leave, or casual work stateducated prior to their first shift worked	sure puter n left to to cked mation is dication Il age — edication licy to cing the when the cation will and those due to tus will be

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WING		01	C 01/09/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	package drug distribut quantity stored is min be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider of *Resident medication two medication (medication unattended and unlocation administering meds. *Resident's personal the computer that was Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. with licensed prarevealed: *The medicant was lost of a resident's room. *The medicant computer two residents who we the medicant was une the medicant contained and requested the medication cart and second and requested the medication cart and second and the computer was a designed that is medication cart and the contained an	the facility uses single unit ution systems in which the inimal and a missing dose can in its not met as evidenced in, interview, and policy failed to ensure: In were secured in one of its or its that was left coked by the staff member information was secured on its sitting on the med cart. Interview on 1/8/24 at 10:45 actical nurse (LPN) E incated in the hallway outside outer screen was opened to a medical record (EMR), ing a nebulizer treatment for the recommates in their room. Inlocked. In that hallway, ing (DON) B observed the did in that hallway. In the come out to the speak with her. In the should have locked the inputer screen when she	F 76	4. The DON or designee will audit administrations by a nurse to ensumedications are secured by lockin medication cart and resident's per information is secured on the commedication cart is left unattended. weekly for four weeks, and then months. Results of audits will be of the DON or designee at the month meeting with the IDT and Medical analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revisibased on audit findings.	Ire g the sonal puter when the Audits will be onthly for two discussed by lly QAPI Director for		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	ETED
		435047	B. WING		01/09	9/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E NTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 F 803 SS=D	have been locked and secured when LPN E cart. Review of the provide STORAGE IN THE Fari Procedures ""B." *"Medication rooms, of supplies are locked with persons with authoriz Review of the provide ADMINISTRATION-Opolicy revealed: *"Procedures" *"D. Documentation (in the provide applies for secure privacy of resident infectoric signatures. Procedures for these the system user many between the various of available." Menus Meet Resident CFR(s): 483.60(c)(1) §483.60(c) Menus and Menus must- §483.60(c)(1) Meet the secure of the system user many between the various of available."	d the computer screen walked away from the med r's undated "MEDICATION ACILITY" policy revealed: carts and medication when not attended by ed access." r's undated "MEDICATION GENERAL GUIDELINES" Including electronic)" ems also describe e access, maintaining formation, and for and Maintenance and support systems are described in uals. Procedures will vary electronic systems t Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed -(7) d nutritional adequacy. The nutritional needs of force with established national pared in advance;	F 76	1. No immediate corrective action coutaken for the failure to follow the written menus for residents 5, 10, 13, 19, 25, 50, who received a pureed diet, and for resident 9 who received a mechanical with pureed meats. All scoops have be discarded and replaced with new ones according to the color-coded scoop guicolor-coded scoop guide was placed in kitchen for staff to reference. 2. All residents are at risk for the failur follow written menus to ensure residen requirements are met.	n 28, and or soft diet een dide. A n the	2/20/2024

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING_			01/0) 9/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
A (A NITA D	A DIEDDE			9	50 EAST PARK STREET		
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			P	IERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	reasonable efforts, the ethnic needs of the reinput received from regroups; §483.60(c)(5) Be upon separation of the reinput received from regroups; §483.60(c)(6) Be revidetitian or other clinic professional for nutritive separation of the received to limit the personal dietary choing the provider of the personal dietary choing the provider of the personal dietary choing the persona	t, based on a facility's are religious, cultural and esident population, as well as esidents and resident lated periodically; liewed by the facility's cally qualified nutrition tional adequacy; and g in this paragraph should be resident's right to make ces. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and menu failed to follow the written even sampled residents (5, and 50) who received a pureed sampled resident (9) who all soft diet with pureed ude: Interview on 1/9/24 from a.m. with cook J in the soft food into the steam andled scoop into the and a blue-handled scoop into the and a blue-handled scoop into the and a blue-handled scoop into	F		3. Regional Culinary Operations Direct designee will educate all dietary staff and Administrator on the portion guide and know what scoop to use to meet the remenu requirements. A color-coded por guide was obtained and posted in the for staff to reference to ensure the app scoop size is used to meet the resident requirements. Education will occur no la February 20, 2024, and those not in atteat education session due to vacation, sicor casual work status will be educated post their first shift worked. 4. Administrator or designee will audit serving of 5 meals a week to ensure the residents receive the appropriate portical according to their meal requirements. will be weekly for 4 weeks and then more 2 months. Results of audits will be do by the Administrator or designee at their QAPI meeting with the IDT and Medical for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision of a based on audit findings.	and the how to besident's rition kitchen propriate it's meal atter than atter than ceck leave, rior to at the hat all ons Audits onthly liscussed monthly Director	

STATEMENT OF DETICATION AND IMPER.		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING C (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C				
		435047	B. WING			01/	09/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE				950 E	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AST PARK STREET RRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B: CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COME	
F 803	*The resident tray tick and specified the food -Those residents who were to have been see (equates to 1/2 cup) of mashed potatoes, and cup) of pureed brocco *Cook J used those simeal service. Interview on 1/9/24 at manager P about the revealed: *She was unable to lot the scoops. *She confirmed that: -Cook J had used a biporkThe blue scoops were oz., or 1/4 cupThose who received served the full 4 oz. simeal. They were shown that the correct size scoopureed broccoli and rift was her expectation menu, diet spreadshed to determine the correct sizes: *"Glazed Pork Loin." -Pureed diet was to repureed pork. *"Baked Potato."	e serving size of the scoop. tets indicated their diet order ditem serving sizes. Freceived a pureed diet freed 4 ounces (oz.) of pureed pork, 4 oz. of d 2.67 oz. (equates to 1/3 oli. Freed	F	303			

	NO DI AN OF CORRECTION IN IMPER		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A BUILDING COMPLETED				
			7 501251110		С			
		435047	B. WING		01/09/2024			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)				
F 803	Continued From page *"Broccoli AlmondinePureed diet was to re pureed broccoli witho	" eceive a "#12" scoop of	F 803					
	*The dietitian had sig 11/3/23.	ned off on the menu on						
F 812 SS=F	Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(1)(\$483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procu approved or consider state or local authorit (i) This may include from local producers, and local laws or regi (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to co safe growing and foo (iii) This provision doe from consuming food \$483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Maintain the dishwat ceiling ventilation fand drains in a clean and the buildup of crumbs dust.	re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ies. food items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility prepare, distribute and ance with professional ervice safety. To is not met as evidenced and, interview, record review, es provider failed to: sher, scoop storage drawer, as, ceiling pipes, and floor sanitary manner to prevent as, rust, grime, limescale, and	F 812	1. The dishwasher, scoop storage draw ceiling ventilation fans, ceiling pipes, a drains have been cleaned to ensure th sanitary and free from buildup of cruml grime, limescale, and dust. All tempera gauges are functioning appropriately temperature gauges were placed in earefrigeration unit and were labeled A a ensure refrigerators are maintained at temperature of 41 degrees or below. The dishwasher has been tested and ra minimum of 180 degrees Fahrenheit the rinse cycle when the dishwasher h cycled appropriately 3 times with empt prior to use. The soy sauce and grape have been discarded and replaced wit bottles. Current soy sauce and grape istored appropriately in the refrigerator. 2. All residents are at risk for the failure maintain the dishwasher, scoop storage drawer, ceiling ventilation fans, ceiling and floor drains in a clean and sanitary manner to prevent the buildup of crum grime, an limescale, failure to ensure the refrigerator is maintained at a tempera 41 degrees or below to prevent the porgrowth of foodborne illness-causing bafailure to ensure the high-temperature degrees Fahrenheit during the rinse cy adequately sanitize dishware, and the to properly store food items that have a manufacturer's label that read "refriger after opening."	rey are bs, rust, ature Two ach and B to reaches during as been y racks jelly h new elly is e to le pipes, / bs, rust, he ture of tential acteria, of 180 //cle to failure a			
		reach-in refrigerators was erature below 41 degrees						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
						(2
		435047	B. WING			01/0	09/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	h		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				9	50 EAST PARK STREET		
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	*Ensure the high-tem reached a minimum to Fahrenheit during the sanitize dishware. *Properly store two formanufacturer's labels opening." Findings include: 1. Observation and imp.m. through 2:38 p.m. *The reach-in refriger left of the steam table Temperature Log" tagnine recorded instance 41 degrees Fahrenhe *Interview with dietary she was aware the remaintaining its temperature. They also placed at lither mometers through further monitor the temperature was a bottle or at room temperature. The manufacturer's laafter opening." -The "best by" date words and open of cap.	the potential growth of sing bacteria. perature dishwasher emperature of 180 degrees in insecycle to adequately and items that had that read "refrigerate after terview on 1/7/24 from 2:11 in. in the kitchen revealed: ator that was located to the had a "Refrigerator bed to the door. There were sees of temperatures above wit for the month of January. It manager (DM) P revealed frigerator had trouble rature. Certification survey from the temperature gauge on the east three separate mout that refrigerator to metaltic survey and in the constant use of that opening the doors on a shelf abel indicated "refrigerate".	F	812	3. The kitchen cleaning schedule has a updated to include the identified areas concerns, excluding the ceiling pipes avents. The cleaning of the ceiling pipes wents have been added to the prevent maintenance plan to be completed mo New temperature logs to include temp. A and temperature B has been posted each refrigerate to check daily and not supervisor is a temperature reading is adequate. Directions for running an enrack through the dishwasher 3 times puse has been posted in the dishwash Regional Culinary Operations Director designee will educate all dietary staff a Administrator on maintaining a clean a sanitary kitchen by following the updat cleaning schedule, the new process of maintaining 2 temperature gauges in erfrigerator and notification to supervist temperatures are above 41 degrees, the procedure for running empty rack through the support of the superature of the super	of ind sand ative inthly. erature on iffy into the inthly into the inthle inthly into the inthle inthly interest inthly interest inthly interest inthly interest inthly inthly interest inthly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING COMPLETED C			LETED		
		435047	B. WING_		1	09/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	temperature when tor-There was a can of ustorage room with the indicating to "refrigera" there was evidence grime buildup on the dishwasher. There was and on the wall behind and on the dishwasher after ever bottle of an unidentification and the dishwasher temperature was belowed and the ceiling pipes through a pipes were above the and the dishwasher in the scoop storage of dried food crumbs. So still wet from the dish food within the crevious and the dish food within th	The container felt room uched. Inopened grape jelly in the emanufacturer's label ate after opening." of rust, limescale, and inside and outside of the as extensive grime buildupind behind the dishwasher with dietary aide (DA) Linwasher was delimed at the cleaned the outside of the ry meal by using the spray ed liquid, and then the recorded rinse cycle ow the minimum temperature enheit. If yer of dust buildup along all ughout the kitchen. The effood preparation areas. It buildup on the ceiling washer. One of the vents are clean dish area. It the three-compartment sink thad a thick buildup of black drawer was scattered with everal of the scoops were washer and had bits of wet the revealed. The revealed ment was in the same	F8	kitchen 5 times per week to ensure dishwasher, scoop storage drawer, ventilation fans, ceiling pipes, and are free of buildup of crumbs, rush, limescale and dust to ensure a cleasanitary kitchen, refrigerator tempe maintained at 41 degrees Fahrenhito prevent foodborne illness-causin the dishwasher rinse cycle reaches degrees Fahrenheit to adequately in dishware, and food items are store appropriately if the manufacturer's "refrigerate after opening." Audits weekly for 4 weeks and then month months. Results of audits will be distine Administrator or designee at the QAPI meeting with the IDT and Med for analysis and recommendation for continuation/discontinuation/revision based on audit findings.	the ceiling loor drain grime, n and ratures are eit or below g bacteria, 180 inse abel read rill be ly for 2 cussed by monthly cal Director		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 812 Continued From page 42 F 812	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 812 Continued From page 42 F 812	(X5) COMPLETION
AVANTARA PIERRE PIERRE, SD 57501 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 42 PSO EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 812	COMPLETION
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 812 Continued From page 42 F 812	COMPLETION
, - 1- Offinia - 1-11 proj	
"The soy sauce and jelly remained sitting out at room temperature. "The refrigerator temperature was at 42 degrees Fahrenheit. "DM P again explained that the internal temperature of the refrigerator went up, especially during mealtimes, when staff were frequently opening the doors. -She said it took about an hour after mealtimes, when the doors remained closed, for the refrigerator to get back down to 41 degrees or below. "When asked about the cleaning process for the ceiling pipes, she indicated that they were dusted weekly: -She confirmed that the task was not on the cleaning checklists, rather she would assign it to a staff member as neededShe said that the pipes may not have been cleaned last week. "When asked about the dishwasher rinse cycle temperatures, she said that sometimes they would have to run the dishwasher through a few cycles for the water to heat back up to the proper temperature. "It was discussed that the same concerns about the refrigerator, the soy sauce, and the jelly were observed on the previous year's recertification survey, and DM P confirmed those were recurring issues. Observation on 1/8/24 at 10:22 a.m. in the kitchen revealed: "The inside and outside of the dishwasher had been cleaned. However, a layer of limescale and food grime buildup was still present on the top inside edges of the dishwasher doors. "The wall behind the dishwasher had been cleaned.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE: COMP	
		425047	B. WING			C 01/09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435047	B. WING	STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	017	J9/2024
	A PIERRE				EAST PARK STREET ERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	storage drawer rema *The soy sauce and at room temperature Interview on 1/9/24 at the drawers, floor dravevealed: *It was her expectation drawers twice per we *She was not aware drains. *She confirmed the shave been stored in room temperature. 2. Review of the providence of the pr	d been cleaned. For drains, and scoop ined in the same condition. The jelly remained sitting out the jelly remained sitting out the jelly remained sitting out that 11:47 a.m. with DM P about ains, soy sauce, and jelly on that staff cleaned the eek. of the condition of the floor soy sauce and jelly should the refrigerator rather than at vider's "Dishmachine or January 2024 revealed: the temperature at breakfast and at lunch was 175 degrees. The temperature at breakfast are temperature at breakfast at	F	812			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		435047	B. WING_	-		C 01/09/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		EIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	order to bring water to level by sending sever machine." *"3. Record tempera "Dishmachine Temper recommendations and Health and Human Sale "High Temperature Iong Temperature 150 de Fahrenheit Rinse equal to] 180 degree *"4. Any inaccurate to brought to the attentiand Nutrition Services should che gauges by sending a strip through the dishmonitoring and main maintain proper temperature devels to the Nutrition Services paper service until the 3. Review of the providence of the pr	chine to run 10 minutes in temperature up to proper eral empty racks through the stures every shift on terature Log.' General ecording to US Department of tervices:" Dishmachines Wash grees - 165 degrees temperature [greater than or so Fahrenheit." Temperatures must be end of the Director of Food and Nutrition teck the accuracy of the thermometer or thermal tenance is essential to the thermometer or thermal tenance is essential to the example of Food and example and immediately convert to the temperature Log:" Tratures that are less than the example of Food and and immediately convert to the temperature is corrected." Invider's "Refrigerator or January 2024 revealed: the continuity and evening that 42 degrees. The continuity and evening that 42 degrees. The continuity is the continuity and temperature was at 42 the continuity temperature was a	F	312			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		435047	B. WING_			C 01/09/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 812	degrees. *On 1/7/24, the aftern degrees. Review of the provide Refrigeration Temper *"2. Internal thermom warmest area of refrigtemperatures from the *"4. The refrigerator of temperatures must be less. Per the Food Covariance is allowed for temperature of some stored in unit to deter at 41 degrees Fahrer *"5. Temperatures grobe reported to the Dir Services immediately *"6. Note on the temperation taken when tel acceptable range." 4. Review of the provide the tasks were no tasks drawers, the ceiling proportion for the provider of the provider was serviced. Review of the provider Mats/Baseboards" present the provider Mats/Baseboards present present the provider mats/Baseboards present the provider mats/B	aroon temperature was at 43 aroon temperature was at 42 ard's 8/8/19 "Record of ratures" policy revealed: areters are to be in the greator or freezer. Record are internal thermometers." and the degrees Fahrenheit or ode, a 1 [to] 2 degree or accuracy. Take internal potentially hazardous foods ratine if they are maintained abet." areter than these areas are to rector of Food and Nutrition of the rector of Food and Nutrition of Food and Nutrition of Food and Nutrition of the rector of Food and Nutrition of	F	312				

I DESTRICTION AND INCOME.		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING						
		435047	B. WING		C 01/09/2024			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)				
F 835 SS=F	*"4. Clean floor drains Review of the provide Ceilings" procedure of "Sanitation:" -"1. Walls and ceiling and/or peeling paint a in the walls or ceiling be free of dust and de -"2. Walls and ceilings thoroughly at least tw surfaces must be clear required. It is importa areas as soon as they -"5. Vents must be free paint and they must be Administration CFR(s): 483.70 §483.70 Administration CFR(s): 483.70 §483.70 Administration CFR(s): attain or practicable physical, if well-being of each res This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio policy and procedure provider failed to ensu and administered by a that ensured the safe all 52 residents in the 1. Refer to F812, finding	and free of dust particles." and keep free of debris." I's undated "Walls and evealed: Is must be free of chipped and there should be no holes Ceiling sprinklers must obris." Is must be washed ice a year. Heavily soiled aned more frequently and as not to repair peeling paint of appear." If of [chips] and/or peeling e clean and free of debris." In inistered in a manner that resources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident. If is not met as evidenced In interview, record review, and job description the ure the facility was operated administrator A, in a manner by and overall well-being of facility. Findings include:	F 835	1. Immediate corrections have been mall residents affected with a deficient progression of all residents are at risk resulting from failing to ensure the facility was operated administered in a manner that ensured safety and overall well-being of all resistance of the Vice President of Operations (VPC) designee reviewed the Administrator of description with the Administrator. 3. The VPO, Regional Nurse Consulta (RNC) or designee will meet with the Administrator and DON every week, eigerson or by phone, to review each we progress and offer support and training needed. 4. VPO, RNC or designee will complete report for each visit. Visits will be week weeks and then monthly for 2 months. RNC or Designee will discuss results the monthly QAPI for further review of progress and discussion of continuation/discontion of audits	ractice. m ed and the dents.)) or b int ther in ek's i as e a visit ly for 4 VPO, nrough gress			

	DENTIFICATION AND IMPED		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED			
		435047	B. WING_		01/09/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION			
F 835	the posted nursing st consistently posted. 3. Interview on 1/9/2 administrator A reveated if he knew coordinator D was go another staff member posted nurse's staffing the had been attend performance improve they had not been attempted they had not aware the temperature had been dishwasher temperature had been dishwasher temperature had been dishwasher temperature had been dishwasher temperatures, hand hy floors being swept, nurse the kitchen and had and dishwashers temperatures. The was aware dietas servsafe certified. He knew the dietary cook that was Servsure dietas servsafe certified. 4. Review of the 1/1 revealed the following the state of the servsafe certified.	affing information was not 4 at 3:52 p.m. with aled: Minimum Data Set (MDS) one, he would have assigned or to have completed the ng information. ing quality assurance and ement (QAPI) monthly. to say they could not work, d to find a replacement. If ole to, then the nurse d the floor. he kitchen refrigerator en getting too high and the ture had not been getting eted audits in the kitchen hrough September 2023 for giene, food storage and nopped and cleaned. one weekly walkthroughs in looked at the refrigerators inperature check-off sheets, they were not at the correct ary manager P was not	F8					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING_			C 01/09/2024		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	Review of 2023 Plan revealed: *"Any resident who tr loss were reviewed b and director of nursin and providers were nourrent interventions. *"3. The DON or desi loss weekly and repoproviders." Review of 2023 Plan revealed: *"2. All residents at risprepared, or distribut standards. All resident handlers do not use preparing food." *"4. The administrato meal services for obsprior to serving week administration or desof kitchen, including fequipment, and comparting three times per week the audits will be discouncil for the next the or designee and at the with IDT present for continuation/discontinuatio	iggered a significant weight y registered dietician (RD) g (DON), and all families otified of weight change and gnee will evaluate weight rt weight loss to families and of Corrections of F812 sk if food is not stored, ed with professional are at risk if foods proper hand hygiene prior to r or designee will audit five tervation of hand hygiene ly for three months. The ignee will audit cleanliness floors, storage of food and poletion of cleaning checklist for three months. Results of cussed at monthly resident tree months by Administrator to monthly QAPI meeting muation/revision of audit gs." of Corrections of F865 risk. Audits will be		335	DEFICIENCY)			
	performed to ascerta policies and regulation monthly QAPI as nee	in compliance with facility ons and will be discussed at oded."						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
					c	
		435047	B. WING		01/09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A PIERRE		950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 835	Continued From page 49		F 83	5		
F 849 SS=F	description revealed: *"1. Develops and improcedures that complocal regulations." *"6. Participates in Feagency annual surve *"7. Review with appany deficiencies noteduring inspections." *"8. Develop and impwith the assistance ohead for any deficien agency and forward figoverning board." *"25. Establish overa organization and assfulfillment." *"26. Accept respons development of QAP ensuring that QAPI a priority in the overall operations." *"29. Ensure QAPI in mechanism for obtain to consider as potent *"30. Create and mai stay informed of all Cincluding their progres Refer to F692, F732, Hospice Services CFR(s): 483.70(o)(1) §483.70(o) Hospice s	plements facility polices and ply with Federal, State and Local ys." ropriate department heads and by government agencies element a plan of correction of appropriate department cy found by a government athe plan to appropriate ell QAPI objectives for the light responsibility for their distributions are given high management of facility athe organization includes a ming resident and family input that areas for improvement." Intain a consistent process to DAPI efforts underway as and achievements." F812, F865. -(4) servicesterm care (LTC) facility may	F 84	19 1. No immediate corrective action coultaken for the failure to ensure current collaborative communication was docunand accessible between the provider an hospice agency for residents 24, 33, and	nented d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WNG			C 01/09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 960 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIODE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	through an agreement Medicare-certified ho (ii) Not arrange for the services at the facility a Medicare-certified ho resident in transferrin arrange for the provise when a resident requirements for the LTC facility through a paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility through a paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility must be requirements: (i) Ensure that the hosp professional standard to individuals providing to the timeliness of the (ii) Have a written agree that is signed by an at the hospice and an at the LTC facility before any resident. The write the appropriate hospiin §418.112 (d) of this (C) The services the liprovide based on each (D) A communication communication will be LTC facility and the hospital that the needs of the met 24 hours per day	vision of hospice services at with one or more spices. a provision of hospice through an agreement with aspice and assist the g to a facility that will ion of hospice services ests a transfer. ice care is furnished in an agreement as specified in this section with a hospice, meet the following spice services meet ls and principles that apply g services in the facility, and e services. eement with the hospice uthorized representative of a thospice care is furnished to tten agreement must set out aspice will provide. ponsibilities for determining ce plan of care as specified a chapter. LTC facility will continue to the resident's plan of care, process, including how the e documented between the cospice provider, to ensure resident are addressed and the LTC facility immediately	F		2. All residents receiving hospice service risk for failure to ensure there is current collaborative communication documente accessible between the provider and the agency. A full house audit of all residents receiving hospice services will be compleater than February 20, 2024, to ensure tourrent collaborative communication documented and accessible between the provider and the hospice agency. 3. The Administrator and the DON met whospice agency leadership on January 2 to discuss concerns and developed a plaensure current collaborative communication documented and accessible to the facility and the hospice agency. Hospice leaders provided an extended calendar which incomplete the cares their CNA's will provide for the following week. A communication noteboplaced at each hospice resident's bedsid to allow for better communication between hospice agency and facility staff. Hospice agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency will keep a binder at the facility notes agency. The DON or designed educate the IDT, to include MDS coordin and all nurses on the Hospice Services pensure there is collaborative communication documented and accessible between the provider and the hospice agency. Education occur no later than February 20, 2024, and in attendance at education session divacation, sick leave, or casual work statueducated prior to their first shift worked.	d and hospice seted no here is extent the 2, 2024, and to the color is y staff ship cludes book was le table en the extent the with latter D, colory to tion extent those ue to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIP AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		COMPLETED				
		435047	B. WING_	B. WNG		09/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 849	(1) A significant chan- mental, social, or emi- (2) Clinical complicati alter the plan of care. (3) A need to transfer for any condition. (4) The resident's dea (F) A provision stating responsibility for dete course of hospice cal determination to char provided. (G) An agreement the responsibility to furnic care, meet the reside nursing needs in coo- representative, and e- provided is appropria resident's needs. (H) A delineation of ti- including but not limit direction and manage counseling (including bereavement); social supplies, durable me necessary for the pal associated with the te conditions; and all ot necessary for the cal illness and related co (1) A provision that w personnel are respor of prescribed therapi determined appropria delineated in the hos facility personnel ma	ge in the resident's physical, otional status. It is the hospice and refine that the hospice assumes at it is the LTC facility's sh 24-hour room and board and the hospice's responsibilities, and related the hospice's responsibilities, and the hos	F	4. The DON or designee will of all residents receiving hospice ensure there is current collabor communication documented a between the provider and the landits will be weekly for four womonthly for two months. Resudiscussed by the DON or designonthly QAPI meeting with the Director for analysis and reconcontinuation/discontinuation/rebased on audit findings.	services to rative and accessible nospice agency. reeks, and then alts of audits will be gnee at the IDT and Medical nmendation for			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	TE SURVEY OMPLETED C	
		435047	B. WING			01/09/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		X (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 849	report all alleged viola mistreatment, neglec and physical abuse, in source, and misapproby hospice personnel administrator immedibecomes aware of the (K) A delineation of thospice and the LTC bereavement service §483.70(o)(3) Each L provision of hospice agreement must desifacility's interdisciplinator working with hospic coordinate care to the LTC facility staff and interdisciplinary team clinical background, for scope of practice act, assess the resident of that has the skills and resident. The designated interdisciplinary team coordinating LTC (i) Collaborating with and coordinating LTC the hospice care plar residents receiving the (ii) Communicating wand other healthcare provision of care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the conditions, and other of care for the patient (iii) Ensuring that the	g that the LTC facility must ations involving t, or verbal, mental, sexual, necluding injuries of unknown opriation of patient property I, to the hospice ately when the LTC facility e alleged violation. The responsibilities of the facility to provide to LTC facility staff. TC facility arranging for the care under a written gnate a member of the ary team who is responsible ice representatives to be resident provided by the hospice staff. The summer must have a function within their State and have the ability to be and have access to someone dicapabilities to assess the disciplinary team member is allowing: In hospice representatives to facility staff participation in aning process for those nese services. The participating in the the terminal illness, related to conditions, to ensure quality	F	849		

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WNG	B. WNG			C 09/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	· · ·	0012021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ıx		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COME CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
F 849	attending physician, a participating in the pras needed to coordin medical care provide (iv) Obtaining the folk hospice: (A) The most recent to each patient. (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certification the terminal illness sp. (D) Names and contapersonnel involved in patient. (E) Instructions on he 24-hour on-call syste (F) Hospice medicate each patient. (G) Hospice physicial any) orders specific to (v) Ensuring that the orientation in the polifacility, including patient and record keeping refurnishing care to LTC \$483.70(o)(4) Each Loare under a written each resident's written each resident's written the most recent hospidescription of the ser facility to attain or ma practicable physical, well-being, as required This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revite the Hospice and Number 1 and 1 a	and other practitioners ovision of care to the patient ate the hospice care with the d by other physicians. owing information from the hospice plan of care specific form. fation and recertification of oecific to each patient. fact information for hospice hospice care of each ow to access the hospice's m. from information specific to an and attending physician (if o each patient. LTC facility staff provides cies and procedures of the ent rights, appropriate forms, equirements, to hospice staff C residents. TC facility providing hospice agreement must ensure that en plan of care includes both bice plan of care and a vices furnished by the LTC sintain the resident's highest mental, and psychosocial ed at §483.24. It is not met as evidenced iew, interview, and review of	F	849			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED
		435047	B. WNG _		01/09/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 849	and hospice agency of residents (24, 33, and services. Findings in a services have thospice services have the services have the services were the serv	ative communication resible between the provider for three of three sampled d 50) receiving hospice clude: 24's electronic medical ed: d been initiated on 11/14/23. ce tab or any hospice on found in the resident's 33's EMR revealed: re initiated on 10/14/22. tab in that resident's paper e agency's Hospice Plan of mary dated 7/27/23 through 50's EMR revealed: re initiated on 8/23/23. tab in that resident's paper e agency's Care Plan //23 through 11/23/23. t 9:15 a.m. with an agency masseuse regarding	F8	49	

STATEMENT OF BETTER ATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED			
		435047	B. WNG_		C 01/09/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A PIERRE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 849	practical nurse (LPN) collaboration reveale *The hospice nurse use to hospice resident's flot following a hospice of resident-related concentration of the resident-related concentration of the resident returned sittle were hospice-resident and any sthem returned sittle were hospice-related the resident with the previous days nursin something in a nurse ""We don't know whe visit the [hospice] residents, and refer to for planned hospice agency documentation for resident were on hospice using system which the fact and the hospice agency to the hospice agency coordinator/RN D for She had November hospice agency documentation documentation for resident was regularly sent to "Hospice-related documentation for resident was regularly sent to "Hospice agency to coordinator/RN D for She had November hospice agency documentation for resident was reviewe supply clerk X for so	t 2:42 p.m. with licensed be regarding hospice d: usually spoke with the for nurse before and isit to discuss any pertinent cerns. It way from work for several the would have only known if the g staff had documented be progress note. In they [hospice staff] plan to sident." If family had no schedule to the spice staff visits. It 4:15 p.m. with Minimum reginator/registered nurse spice collaboration: If completed their hospice the sidents in the facility that they their own computer considert in the hospice the sident hospice documentation to the facility. Cumentation received from was reviewed by MDS or any pertinent findings. 2023 and December 2023 umentation in a file on her	F8	349			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		435047	B. WING		01/09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849 F 865 SS=F	supply clerk X reveals *She notified MDS cohaving received curre for residents 24, 33, a -MDS coordinator/RN followed-up with the follo	e4:30 p.m. with central ed: cordinator/RN D about not and hospice documentation and 55. I D was supposed to have nospice agency. e and Nursing Facility revealed: con: cility shall communicate with and as needed for each attent. After every een Hospice and Facility, ament the communication in records to ensure that the tients are met twenty four closure/Good Faith Attmpt (-(4)(b)(1)-(4)(f)(1)-(6)(h)(i) asurance and performance program. Iuding a facility that is part of st develop, implement, and comprehensive, data-driven accuses on indicators of the diquality of life. The facility ain documentation and the of its ongoing QAPI the requirements of this clude but is not limited to demonstrating systematic and, investigation, analysis,	F 865	1. See previous deficiencies' plan of corrections for immediate actions and educations that pertain to identified deficiencies. No other immediate actio could be taken. 2. All residents are at risk. Audits will be performed to ascertain compliance with policies and regulations and will be disat monthly QAPI as needed. 3. The IDT, including the Administrator be educated by VPO or designee on the lements of an effective QAPI programeducation will be completed no later the February 20, 2024. 4. VPO or designee will attend QAPI in for 3 months to review the process and provide feedback to the Administrator as on areas of opportunity. Need for contivill be re-evaluated at the time.	ons De In facility cussed In, will Ine In. This In I	02/20/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING_		C 01/09/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 865	documentation demonimplementation, and deactions or performance §483.75(a)(2) Present Survey Agency no late promulgation of this results of the survey Agency or Fedannual recertification during any other survey agency or Fedannual recertification during any other survey request; and §483.75(a)(4) Present evidence of its ongoin implementation and the requirements to a State surveyor or CMS upon §483.75(b) Program of A facility must design ongoing, comprehens range of care and sent facility. It must: §483.75(b)(1) Address management practice §483.75(b)(2) Include and resident choice; §483.75(b)(3) Utilize to define and measure facility goals that reflecability operations that	nstrating the development, evaluation of corrective se improvement activities; at its QAPI plan to the State er than 1 year after the egulation; at its QAPI plan to a State deral surveyor at each survey and upon request ey and to CMS upon at documentation and g QAPI program's ne facility's compliance with the Survey Agency, Federal in request. Hesign and scope. Its QAPI program to be ive, and to address the full vices provided by the	F 8	65		

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ANDFLANO	CONCENTION			NG _		С	
		435047	B. WING			01/09/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A PIERRE	•		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 50 EAST PARK STREET IERRE, SD 57501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	\$483.75(f) Governance The governing body a (or organized group of full legal authority and	t the complexities, unique at the facility provides.	F	865			
	defined, implemented addresses identified (S483.75(f)(2) The QA during transitions in legal (S483.75(f)(3) The QA resourced, including equipment, and technique (S483.75(f)(4) The QA (S483.75(f)(4) T	API program is sustained eadership and staffing; API program is adequately ensuring staff time, nical training as needed; API program identifies and					
	prioritizes problems and opportunities that reflect organizational process, functions, and services provided to residents based on performance indicator data, and resident and staff input, and other information. §483.75(f)(5) Corrective actions address gaps in systems, and are evaluated for effectiveness; and §483.75(f)(6) Clear expectations are set around safety, quality, rights, choice, and respect. §483.75(h) Disclosure of information. A State or the Secretary may not require disclosure of the records of such committee except in so far as such disclosure is related to						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435047	B. WING_	B. WING		1	C 09/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ARK STREET D 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI: TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 865	the compliance of suc requirements of this significant shall be a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, passurance and perforplan, the provider failing improvement projects implemented, monito effective QAPI proces. 1. Interview on 1/9/24 administrator A reveated i	ch committee with the section. by the committee to identify efficiencies will not be used as is not met as evidenced policy review, and quality mance improvement (QAPI) and to ensure performance (PIP) had been thoroughly red, and resolved with an ass. Findings include: at 3:52 p.m. with eled: API meetings monthly. On from each department om family or staff), and tess. and issues and then prioritized sting. The properties of the properties would be the properties of the pro	F	65				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	10	COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET			435047	B. WING_			
PIERKE, SD 5/501	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE				PCODE		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRECEDED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X5) COMPLETIC DATE	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T	ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
Gontinued From page 60 dishwasher temperature check-off sheets, but he had not noticed they were not at the correct temperatures. "He was aware dietary manager P was not ServSate certifiedHe knew the dietary department had only one cook that was Servsate certifiedHe agreed more dietary staff needed to be Servsate certifiedHe stated if he knew Minimum Data Set (MDS) and registered nurse (RN) D had been gone, he would have assigned another staff member to complete the posted nurse's staffing information. 2. The QAPI committee members verbally listed by administrator A were: -The medical directorAdministrator A were: -The medical directorAdministrator ADirector of nursing BAssistant director of nursing CInfection control nurse FSocial service designee HBusiness office manager OHuman resource director QDietary manager PMDS coordinator DActivities director GThere were no direct care staff. 3. Review of the provider's revised 7/30/20 QAPI policy revealed: "")This may include but is not limited to systems and reports demonstrating systematic identification, reporting, investigating, analysis, and prevention of adverse events; and documentation demonstrating the development, implementation, and evaluation of corrective actions or performance improvement activities." "") The QAPI must address all systems of care	F 865	dishwasher temperat had not noticed they temperatures. *He was aware dietar ServSafe certifiedHe knew the dietary cook that was Servsa-He agreed more diet Servsafe certified. *He stated if he knew and registered nurse would have assigned complete the posted of the proving the posted of the proving posted of the prov	ture check-off sheets, but he were not at the correct by manager P was not department had only one afe certified. Itary staff needed to be Minimum Data Set (MDS) (RN) D had been gone, he another staff member to nurse's staffing information. The members verbally listed ere: The care staff. Th	F	965		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435047	B. WING			C 01/09/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 950 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501	<u> </u>			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 865	care, quality of life, ar utilize the best availal measure indicators or that reflect processes operations that have to desired outcomes ""3) The members of meet at least quarterl coordinate and evaluate program, such as ide to which quality assess activities, including perojects required und necessary." *"They must also devaluately deficiencies." Review of the provide and Performance (Q/""When the need is ideorrective action plan improvement projects systems, outcomes, a ""The goal of this conhighest level of safety interventions, resider management practice prioritize topics for PI needs of the resident team will follow steps needed to achieve quirespond in a timely mis maintained." *"Priority will be giver risk to residents and served."	actices and include clinical and resident choice. It should be evidence to define and a fquality and facility goals are for are and facility been shown to be predictive for residents." The QAPI committee must y and as needed to attend a surance activities under the QAPI intifying issues with respect assment and assurance are formance improvement are the QAPI program, are selop and implement action to correct identified The program are activities are selected as a surance are selop and implement action to correct identified. The program are activities are selected as a surance are	F	865			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY LETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	DETER IO MOTOR TORRORS	A. BUILDING			C	
	435047	B. WING		01/	09/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE		9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 150 EAST PARK STREET PIERRE, SD 57501			
(EACH DEFICIENCY MU	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
*"The facility will keep strinitiative and PIPs that a ask for staff involvement solicit ideas and feedback" Avantara Pierre will us Committee to ensure permeeting QAPI goals." -That data was to come caregivers, residents, far adverse events, quality no indicators, Survey and L. Performance Assessme complaints, and consultate Refer to F732 and F812.	aff updated on new QAPI are being worked on and at where appropriate to ck." se data at every QAPI arformance measures are from: "input from amilies, and others, measures/performance civing Center Annual ent (LCPA) findings, ant reports."	F 865				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

SD DOH-OLC

PRINTED: 01/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & I STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					04/00/2024
		435047	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/09/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	950 EAST PARK STREET	
AVANTAR	A PIERRE			PIERRE, SD 57501	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0	
	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, thess, requirements for Long was conducted from 1/7/24 tara Pierre was found in			
					(X6) DATE
_		/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATI	URE	TITLE Administrator	
(hase	Watson	asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which t		Administrator	02/01/202

Facility ID: 0045

PRINTED: 01/24/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			SURVEY		
		435047	B. WING			01.	/08/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA PIERRE				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 60 EAST PARK STREET IERRE, SD 57501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FOLL		(FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	AVANTARA PIERRE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 1/8/24. Avantara Pierre was found in compliance with 42 CFR 483.70 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities.		K	000				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	
Chas	e Watson				Administrator	(2/01/2024	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

SD DOH-OLC

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

D 107M21 Facility 1D: 0045

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ 01/09/2024 B. WING 10663 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 950 E PARK **AVANTARA PIERRE** PIERRE, SD 57501 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 | Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 1/7/24 through 1/9/24. Avantara Pierre was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 1/7/24 through 1/9/24. Avantara Pierre was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Chase Watson

FEB 0 5 2024
SD DOH-OLC

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Administrator

SFCI11

02/01/2024

If continuation sheet 1 of 1